



\$~SDB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)16010/2024**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in Person.

versus

**DCP SURENDRA CHAUDHARY IPS 2013 AGMUT
AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP CBI with
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the matter on 5th
December, 2024 before the bench of which one of us (namely, Ms. Manmeet
Pritam Singh Arora, J.) is not a part of.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

yrj