



\$~SDB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)16010/2024**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**DCP SURENDRA CHAUDHARY IPS 2013 AGMUT
AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

1. The Bench did not assemble today as HMJ Sachin Datta is on leave.
2. List on 13th December, 2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

DECEMBER 5, 2024

yrj